Announcement, and (ii) approximately 1.75% of the issued share capital of the
Company as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Conversion Shares
(assuming that there is no change in the issued share capital of the Company
between the date of the Announcement and full conversion of the Convertible
Bonds). The aggregate nominal value of the Conversion Shares is
HK$14,181,818.10.

– 2 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

An updated shareholding structure for illustration purposes only, setting out the
shareholding structure of the Company (a) as at the date of the Announcement;
and (b) immediately after the allotment and issue of the Conversion Shares
upon the full conversion of the Convertible Bonds at the initial Conversion
Price of HK$0.550 (assuming that there is no change in the issued share capital
of the Company between the date of this announcement and the full conversion
of the Convertible Bonds), is as follows:

Shareholders

(a) Existing shareholding

as at the date of

the Announcement

(b) immediately after

the allotment and issue of

the Conversion Shares upon

full conversion of

the Convertible Bonds

Number of

Shares held

% of the

issued share

capital of

the Company

Number of

Shares held

% of the

issued share

capital of

the Company

Mr. Ho King Man, Justin (Note 1) 1,747,196,474 21.89% 1,747,196,474 21.50%
Mr. Ho King Fung, Eric (Note 2) 23,000,000 0.29% 23,000,000 0.28%
Mr. Tam Ping Kuen, Daniel
(Note 3) 960,000 0.01% 960,000 0.01%

The Subscriber — — 141,818,181 1.75%
Other Public Shareholders 6,211,638,088 77.81% 6,211,638,088 76.46%

Total: 7,982,794,562 100.00% 8,124,612,743 100%

Notes:

(1) Among the 1,747,196,474 Shares, (i) 1,699,220,474 Shares are held by Ruby Charm
Investment Limited, which is wholly-owned by Mr. Ho King Man Justin and (ii)
47,976,000 Shares are beneficially owned by Mr. Ho King Man, Justin.

(2) Mr. Ho King Fung, Eric, the chairman and an executive Director of the Company, holds
23,000,000 Shares.

(3) Mr. Tam Ping Kuen, Daniel, an independent non-executive Director, holds 960,000
Shares.

(4) The numbers in the above table have been subject to rounding adjustments.

All other information in the Announcement remains unchanged.

– 3 –

RESUMPTION OF TRADING